UNOFFICIAL COP Yijughuimat

# 0510217128
Elﬁ;?ene “Gene" Moore Fee: $32.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/12/2005 10:43 AM Pg: 10f5

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

CHARLES E. ANDERSCN. Trustee on behalf of
PAINTERS’ DISTRICT COUNCIL NO. 30 PENSION
FUND, et al.,

Plaintiffs, Case No. 03 C 7327
Judge Kocoras
Magistrate Judge Brown
BASSILIOS a/k/a “BILL” and a/k/a “WILLIAM”
MATARAGAS, d/b/a SUPERIOR PAINTING

CONTRACTORS and d/b/a SUPERIOR COMMERCIAL
& INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.; et al,,

Defendants,

B S i N s

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

On March 11, 2003, the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Morthern District
of llhinois entered the attached judgment against Defendants.

After recording, return to:

William W. Leathem o
Attorney for Plaintiff o
Jacobs Burns Orlove et al **™

122 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1720
Chicago, [L. 60603

(312) 372-1646

S
-



Order Form (01/2005)

0510217128 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

United States District Court, Northern District of Illinois

Name of Assigned Judge Charles P. Kocoras Sitting Judge il Other
or Magistrate Judge than Assigned Judge
CASE NUMBER 03 C 7327 DATE 3/11/2005
CASE Charles E. Anderson et al vs. Bassilios Matatagas et al
TITLE
DOCKET ENTRY TEXT:

The Clerk of Court is directed to enter final judgment consistent with this Court’s Judgment Order dated
December 17, 2203,

Docketing to mail notices.
*Mail AO 450 form.

Courtroom Deputy SCT
Initials:

03C7327 Charles E. Anderson et al vs. Bassilios Matatagas et a;

Pagelof 1




0510217128 Page: 3 of &

i b NOFFICIAL COPY

United States District Court
Northern District of Illinois

Eastern Division

Charles E. Anderson et al - JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE
V. Case Number: 03 C 7327

Bassilios Mataragas et al
O JuryVerdict. This action came before the Court for a trial by jury. The issues have been
tried acd tie jury rendered its verdict. '

O Decision by Lrart. This action came to trial or hearing before the Court. The issues
have been tried or heard and a decision bas been rendered.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADYUDGED that:

1. That Defendants Bassilios a//1 “Bill” and a/k/a “William" Mataragas, d/b/a
Superior Painting Contractors and d/b/a Superior Ceauuercial & Industrial Painting, Inc., and
Superior Comnmercial & Industrial Painting, Inc., are eact aojndged to be in default.

2. Thatajudgment is ordered to be entered in favor of Tlaintiffs CHARLES E,
ANDERSOCN and ANTHONY PINTOZZI, IR. on behalf of the PATNT SRS DISTRICT
COUNCIL NO. 30 HEALTH AND WELFARE FUND, the PA;NTERS DISTPICT COUNCIL
NO. 30 PENSION FUND, the NORTHERN ILLINOIS PAII‘JTﬁRS & DECORAZOR3 TOINT
APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING FUND; and the NORTHERN ILLINOIS PAINTING
AND DRYWALL INSTITUTE and against Defendants Bassilios a/k/a “Bill” and afk/a
“Wiiliam” Mataragas, d/b/a Superior Painting Contractors and d/b/a Superior, Commercial &
Industrial Painting, Inc., and Superior Cornmercial & Industrial Painting, Inc., JOINTLY AND
SEVERALLY, in the total amount of $50,975.81. This amount consists of: (a) $19,966.09 in

delinquent contributions for the period of January 1, 1998 thrbugh August 28, 2001; (b)



0510217128 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

$13,623.86 in interest through December 17, 2003; (c) $13,623.86 in additional interest, as
allowed under ERISA § 502(2)(2)(C)(i); and (d) $3,762.00 in attomeys’ fees and costs.
3. That a judgment is ordered to be entered irrfavor of Plaintiff DISTRICT COUNCIL

NO. 30 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF PAINTERS AND ALLIED TRADES,
AFL-CIO, and against Defendants Bassilios a/k/a “Bill” ‘and a/i/a “William” Mataragas, d/b/a
Superior Painting Contractors and d/b/a Superior Commercial & Industrial Painting, Inc., and
Superior Commercial & Industrial Painting, Inc., JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY, in the total amount
of $1,893.74~ This amount consists of $1,459.57 in unio.n‘ dues, $302.67 in defense fund

assessments, and $131,50 in contributions for the Painters & Allied Trades Labor Management

Cooperative Initiative fva the International Brotherhood of Painters & Allied Trades Labor
Management Fund, for the period of Zanuary 1, 1998 through August 28, 2001,
4, That Plaintiffs are awardes execution for the collection of the judgment and costs

granted.

5. That the Court retains jurisdiction of this sause to enforce this Order.

bing, Qrk of Court

|7

Pl

Date: 3/11/2005

Stephen ¢ Tokoph, ﬁeputy Clerk



aPe(510217128 Page: 5 of Sermseemrame:

UNOFFICIIAL COPY

CERTIFIED COPY _ (Rev. 7/98}

United States District Court

Northern District of lllinois
Eastern Division

R —

I,__Michael W. Dobbins;Lierk of the United States District Court for the Northern District
of Illinois, do hereby attest a:td certify that the annexed document(s) is(are) a full, true,

and correct copy of the original(s) sn/file in my office and in my legal custody.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF: Ihave hereunto
subscribed my name and 2ifixed the seal of the

foresaid court at Chicago, lllinois, on o
: ! NESETY P

Ty

MICHAEL W,EOBBINS CLEEK

B)& MM A ff\m

Deputy Clerk




